900277712 01/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc.		01/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Takeda GmbH	
Street Address:	Byk-Gulden Str. 2	
City:	KONSTANZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D 78467	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4206289	ZETONNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81277653

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0557 OP \$40.00 4206289

900277712

Address Line 2: 60 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua	
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/	
Date:	01/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Zetonna Trademark Assignment_01172014_112041#page1.tif source=Zetonna Trademark Assignment_01172014_112041#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK IN UNITED STATES

Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 84 Waterford Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, is the owner of the trademark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. hereby assigns to Takeda GmbH, a corporation having a place of business at Byk-Gulden Str. 2 D-78467 Konstanz, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark and the right to recover for past infringement.

Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Nycomed GmbH, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 17 th day of January, 2014.

SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

Name: Title:

Dr Slang, Ph.D. Assistant General Counsel Assistant Secretary Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of Hiddusey)

On this me day of Journal before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Wassachuseits Inverticense to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires: July 18, 2019

ANDREA M. DRURY Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires July 18, 2019

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0559**

Schedule A Assignment of Trademark

United States

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ZETONNA	4206289	September 11, 2012

RECORDED: 01/17/2014